Town of Iowa

Neal Watkins Mayor

P.O. Box 1707 Iowa, La. 70647 Ph#337-582-3535/Fax#337-582-7776

Cynthia Mallett Clerk

Eugene Bouquet City Attorney P Tice These to Visit!

A Great Place to

Pint!

Council Members

Julie Fontenot
Joe Becnel
Vernessa Guillory
Daniel Hennigan
Gerald Guidry

Notice Posted: 6-6-2024 3:00 pm

PUBLIC HEARING

Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Public Hearing at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, LA City Hall Meeting Room June 10, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Mayor opens public hearing Questions/Comments:

Ordinance No. 2024-09

An Ordinance authorizing the name of E 1st Street, Located in the Town of Iowa, Louisiana to be Amended and Changed to Foreman Street and otherwise with respect thereto

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE:

June 10, 2024

TIME:

7:0<u>0 pm</u>

PLACE OF MEETING:

115 N Thomson Avenue, Iowa, LA 70647

City Hall Meeting Room

AGENDA

Call to Order
Invocation followed by Pledge
Roll Call
Adopt Agenda
Approval of Minutes as submitted for Special Meeting June 3, 2024.

Old Business

- 1.Introduction of Ordinance 2024-08, An Ordinance Adopting an Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024, and ending June 30, 2025
- 2.Motion to approve Resolution 2024-13, A resolution for Reallocation of Percentages For The Town of Iowa's Sales Taxes

New Business:

1. Joshua Macer to discuss Arts Grant for the Town of Iowa

- 2. Catherine Trahan to ask questions regarding Pro Quarters VS. Town of Iowa Lawsuit
- 3. Motion and Adoption of the millage rate(s), Resolution 2024-14
- 4. Motion and Approving of hiring McElroy, Quirk, & Burch to audit the financial activities of the Town of Iowa for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 and to perform Agreed upon procedures Report
- 5. Motion and Adoption of Ordinance No. 2024-09, An Ordinance authorizing the name of E 1st Street, Located in the Town of Iowa, Louisiana to be Amended and Changed to Foreman Street and otherwise with respect thereto

Adjournment

Cynthia Mallett, Town Clerk

(Name and Position of Authorized Person)

Town of Iowa

(Name of Taxing District)
115 N Thomson Avenue, Iowa, LA 70647
(Address)
337-582-3535
(Telephone Number)

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact City Hall at 337-582-3535 describing the assistance that is necessary.